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Competitors participant LADIES

St. No.Name Club
1 CERATO Arianna SKA
2 FERRI Valentina SGT
3 FONTANELLA llaria PDC
4 FRANCESCHINI Greta SKA
5 GATTAMORTA Lisa H20
6 MENEGATTI Alice SGT
7 PRADER Melanie RS
8 XHEPA Ester SGT
9 ZAZZARINI Camilla SCP

10 BAUMGARTNER lris Viktoria RS

11 CERATO Alice SKA
12 CIOTTI Lucia PDC
13 DANDREA Chiara SCP
14 DERIU Noemi VGP
15 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H20
16 DOLZANI Aurora SCP
17 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS

18 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SKA
19 KORKONXHELOS Geldi VGP
21 MARGON Mirella VGP
22 PINTARELLI Giada SCP
23 RATHIENS Laura RS

24 TURRI Anna SCP
25 AMICONE Ginevra H20
26 ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP
27 ASPESI Alice H20
28 CIOTTI Genny PDC
29 COLETTI Lorena PDC
30 DOSSI Veronica SGT
31 GATTAMORTA Lara H20
32 SEGATA Melanie RS

33 THURNER Carmen RS

34 VANETTI Martina H20
35 VIGL Mayhbritt RS

36 VILLANI Irene CPP
37 ZAFALON Eva PDC
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Competitors participant MEN

St. No.Name Club
40 BERTOLDI Gabriele SCP
41 BERTOLDI Lorenzo SCP
42 BURGER Jonas RS
43 CAMPION Noah RS
44 DE CARLI Matteo CPP
45 FRANZINELLI Gabriele SGT
46 FURLAN Giannantonio SCP
47 GOTTARDI Lorenzo SCP
48 IORIATTI Martino SCP
49 NADALINI Simone SCP
50 OSS Patrick VGP
51 PASSERINI Filippo SKA
52 PINAMONTI Thomas VGP
53 ANDREATTA Samuele SCP
54 AVI Alessandro CPP
55 BERNARDI John CPP
56 CARLIN Mattia VGP
57 CHIOGNA Manuel CPP
58 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA
59 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS
60 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS
61 MAGNA Mario SGP
62 MATURI Christian SGP
63 MORA lvan SCP
64 RUSNACIUC Maxim SGT
65 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP
66 ZAZZARINI Filippo SCP
67 DE CARLI Manuel CPP
68 DE CARLI Simone CPP
69 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP
70 MARCON Luca PDC
71 PEGHINI Federico CPP
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Competitors participant LADIES

Category St. No. Name Club
Junior D Lady (LD) 25 AMICONE Ginevra H20
26 ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP
27 ASPESI Alice H20
28 CIOTTI Genny PDC
29 COLETTI Lorena PDC
30 DOSSI Veronica SGT
31 GATTAMORTA Lara H20
32 SEGATA Melanie RS
33 THURNER Carmen RS
34 VANETTI Martina H20
35 VIGL Maybritt RS
36 VILLANI Irene CPP
37 ZAFALON Eva PDC
Skaters: 13
Junior E Lady (LE) 10 BAUMGARTNER Iris Viktoria RS
11 CERATO Alice SKA
12 CIOTTI Lucia PDC
13 DANDREA Chiara SCP
14 DERIU Noemi VGP
15 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H20
16 DOLZANI Aurora SCP
17 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS
18 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SKA
19 KORKONXHELOS Geldi VGP
21 MARGON Mirella VGP
22 PINTARELLI Giada SCP
23 RATHIENS Laura RS
24 TURRI Anna SCP
Skaters: 15
Junior F Lady ( LF) 1 CERATO Arianna SKA
2 FERRI Valentina SGT
3 FONTANELLA llaria PDC
4 FRANCESCHINI Greta SKA
5 GATTAMORTA Lisa H20
6 MENEGATTI Alice SGT
7 PRADER Melanie RS
8 XHEPA Ester SGT
9 ZAZZARINI Camilla SCP
Skaters: 9

Amount of Skaters: 37
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Competitors participant MEN

Category St. No. Name Club
Junior D Men (MD) 67 DE CARLI Manuel CPP
68 DE CARLI Simone CPP
69 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP
70 MARCON Luca PDC
71 PEGHINI Federico CPP
Skaters: 5
Junior E Men (ME) 53 ANDREATTA Samuele SCP
54 AVI Alessandro CPP
55 BERNARDI John CPP
56 CARLIN Mattia VGP
57 CHIOGNA Manuel CPP
58 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA
59 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS
60 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS
61 MAGNA Mario SGP
62 MATURI Christian SGP
63 MORA Ivan SCP
64 RUSNACIUC Maxim SGT
65 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP
66 ZAZZARINI Filippo SCP
Skaters: 14
Junior F Men ( MF) 40 BERTOLDI Gabriele SCP
41 BERTOLDI Lorenzo SCP
42 BURGER Jonas RS
43 CAMPION Noah RS
44 DE CARLI Matteo CPP
45 FRANZINELLI Gabriele SGT
46 FURLAN Giannantonio SCP
47 GOTTARDI Lorenzo SCP
48 IORIATTI Martino SCP
49 NADALINI Simone SCP
50 OSS Patrick VGP
51 PASSERINI Filippo SKA
52 PINAMONTI Thomas VGP
Skaters: 13

Amount of Skaters: 32
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Results - 100 m Junior F Ladies ( 1st)

Competitor
ZAZZARINI Camilla
MENEGATTI Alice
XHEPA Ester
FRANCESCHINI Greta
GATTAMORTA Lisa
FERRI Valentina
CERATO Arianna
FONTANELLA llaria
PRADER Melanie

15:36 Airtemp.: -4 T
15:41

Results

Competitor

BERTOLDI Gabriele
FRANZINELLI Gabriele
GOTTARDI Lorenzo
PINAMONTI Thomas
BERTOLDI Lorenzo
CAMPION Noah
PASSERINI Filippo
DE CARLI Matteo
FURLAN Giannantonio
BURGER Jonas

OSS Patrick
NADALINI Simone
IORIATTI Martino

Begin: 15:42 Airtemp.: -4 T

End:

15:49

Wind:

Wind:

- 100 m Junior F Men ( 1st)

0

Club  Pair 1/O WC Final Time Points
SCP 5 | 14,12 70,600
SGT 5 O 14,56 72,800
SGT 3 | 14,91 74,550
SKA 3 O 14,97 74,850
H20 1 | 15,47 77,350
SGT 2 0 16,10 80,500
SKA 2 | 16,13 80,650
PDC 4 O 16,44 82,200
RS 4 | 17,18 85,900
Referee: FAVARIN Lucia
m/sec  Starter: VEDOVATO Gianclaudio

Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time
SCP 3 O 13,34
SGT 2 O 14,11
SCP 4 O 14,61
VGP 6 O 15,00
SCP 2 | 15,34
RS 3 | 15,36
SKA 5 O 15,44
CPP 1 | 15,54
SCP 7 O 15,69
RS 4 | 16,00
VGP 7 | 16,08
SCP 5 | 16,29
SCP 6 | 16,36
Referee: FAVARIN Lucia
m/sec  Starter. CARTA Davide

Points
66,700
70,550
73,050
75,000
76,700
76,800
77,200
77,700
78,450
80,000
80,400
81,450
81,800

Behind

2,200
3,950
4,250
6,750
9,900
10,050
11,600
15,300

Behind

3,850

6,350

8,300
10,000
10,100
10,500
11,000
11,750
13,300
13,700
14,750
15,100

PB
PB
PB
PB
PB

PB

ITA
ITA

PB
PB

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA
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Results - 100 m Junior E Ladies ( 1st)

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points
1 15 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H20 1 1 13,38 66,900
2 18 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SKA 7 O 13,89 69,450
3 23 RATHIENS Laura RS 7 1 14,29 71,450
4 17 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 4 O 14,33 71,650
5 16 DOLZANI Aurora SCP 2 1 14,65 73,250
6 11 CERATO Alice SKA 6 O 14,74 73,700
7 10 BAUMGARTNER Iris Viktoria RS 5 O 14,96 74,800
8 24 TURRI Anna SCP 6 | 15,03 75,150
9 21 MARGON Mirella VGP 3 O 15,29 76,450
10 12 CIOTTI Lucia PDC 5 1 15,50 77,500
11 13 DANDREA Chiara SCP 1 O 15,56 77,800
12 22 PINTARELLI Giada SCP 3 1 15,68 78,400
13 14 DERIU Noemi VGP 4 | 16,63 83,150
14 19 KORKONXHELOS Geldi VGP 2 0 17,10 85,500

Begin: 15:50 Airtemp.: -4 T Referee: FAVARIN Lucia

End: 15:57 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: VEDOVATO Gianclaudio

Results - 100 m Junior E Men ( 1st)

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points
1 65 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 3 O 12,77 63,850
2 61 MAGNA Mario SGP 6 | 13,42 67,100
3 58 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA 1 O 13,79 68,950
4 66 ZAZZARINI Filippo SCP 4 | 13,92 69,600
5 62 MATURI Christian SGP 5 1 13,96 69,800
6 57 CHIOGNA Manuel CPP 6 O 14,26 71,300
7 64 RUSNACIUC Maxim SGT 1 1 14,27 71,350
8 55 BERNARDI John CPP 4 O 14,28 71,400
9 54 AVI Alessandro CPP 5 O 14,29 71,450
10 63 MORA lvan SCP 7 1 14,30 71,500
11 53 ANDREATTA Samuele SCP 2 O 14,55 72,750
12 56 CARLIN Mattia VGP 7 O 14,92 74,600
13 60 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS 3 1 15,41 77,050
14 59 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS 2 1 15,87 79,350

Begin: 15:58 Airtemp.: -4 T Referee: FAVARIN Lucia

End: 16:04 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: CARTA Davide

Behind

2,550
4,550
4,750
6,350
6,800
7,900
8,250
9,550
10,600
10,900
11,500
16,250
18,600

Behind

3,250
5,100
5,750
5,950
7,450
7,500
7,550
7,600
7,650
8,900
10,750
13,200
15,500

PB
PB

PB

ITA
ITA

PB

PB

ITA
ITA
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Results - 300 m Junior D Ladies ( 1st)

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 32 SEGATA Melanie RS 7 O 29,17 48,616
2 26 ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP 4 | 30,55 50,916 2,300
3 35 VIGL Maybritt RS 5 O 31,46 52,433 3,817
4 30 DOSSI Veronica SGT 2 1 31,85 53,083 4,467 PB
5 34 VANETTI Martina H20 7 1 33,51 55,850 7,234 PB
6 25 AMICONE Ginevra H20 5 1 34,11 56,850 8,234 PB
7 36 VILLANI Irene CPP 6 | 34,54 57,566 8,950
8 27 ASPESI Alice H20 4 O 35,41 59,016 10,400 PB
9 28 CIOTTI Genny PDC 3 1 35,52 59,200 10,584 PB
10 31 GATTAMORTA Lara H20 6 O 38,60 64,333 15,717 PB
11 37 ZAFALON Eva PDC 1 1 38,76 64,600 15,984
12 29 COLETTI Lorena PDC 2 0 39,18 65,300 16,684
13 33 THURNER Carmen RS 3 O 41,17 68,616 20,000
Begin: 16:13 Airtemp.: -4 T Referee: FAVARIN Lucia ITA
End: 16:21 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: VEDOVATO Gianclaudio ITA
Results - 300 m Junior D Men ( 1st)
Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 69 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP 2 1 29,24 48,733
2 67 DE CARLI Manuel CPP 1 1 30,83 51,383 2,650
3 70 MARCON Luca PDC 3 1 33,54 55,900 7,167
4 71 PEGHINI Federico CPP 3 O 35,42 59,033 10,300
5 68 DE CARLI Simone CPP 2 O 35,88 59,800 11,067
Begin: 16:21 Airtemp.: -5 T Referee: FAVARIN Lucia ITA
End: 16:24 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: CARTA Davide ITA
Results - 300 m Junior F Ladies ( 2nd )
Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 9 ZAZZARINI Camilla SCP 2 O 38,38 63,966
2 6 MENEGATTI Alice SGT 5 1 40,09 66,816 2,850 PB
3 5 GATTAMORTA Lisa H20 4 O 40,12 66,866 2,900 PB
4 4 FRANCESCHINI Greta SKA 5 O 41,61 69,350 5,384
5 8 XHEPA Ester SGT 2 1 41,83 69,716 5,750 PB
6 1 CERATO Arianna SKA 3 1 46,40 77,333 13,367
7 2 FERRI Valentina SGT 3 O 46,55 77,583 13,617
8 3 FONTANELLA llaria PDC 4 | 47,50 79,166 15,200
9 7 PRADER Melanie RS 1 1 48,69 81,150 17,184 PB
Begin: 16:41 Airtemp.: -5 T Referee: FAVARIN Lucia ITA
End: 16:48 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: VEDOVATO Gianclaudio ITA
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No Competitor Club  Pair I/O
40 BERTOLDI Gabriele SCP 3 |
45 FRANZINELLI Gabriele SGT 4 O
47 GOTTARDI Lorenzo SCP 5 |
43 CAMPION Noah RS 2 |
42 BURGER Jonas RS 6 |
52 PINAMONTI Thomas VGP 7 O
41 BERTOLDI Lorenzo SCP 7 |
48 |ORIATTI Martino SCP 6 O
46 FURLAN Giannantonio SCP 4 |
51 PASSERINI Filippo SKA 3 O
50 OSS Patrick VGP 2 0
44 DE CARLI Matteo CPP 5 O
49 NADALINI Simone SCP 1 |
16:49 Airtemp.: -5 T

16:58 Wind: 0 m/sec

Results - 300 m Junior E Ladies (2nd )
No Competitor Club  Pair 1/O
15 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H20 4 O
18 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SKA 6 |
23 RATHIENS Laura RS 3 O
17 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 7 O
10 BAUMGARTNER Iris Viktoria RS 1 O
16 DOLZANI Aurora SCP 7 |
11 CERATO Alice SKA 3 |
21 MARGON Mirella VGP 2 O
22 PINTARELLI Giada SCP 2 |
13 DANDREA Chiara SCP 5 |
24 TURRI Anna SCP 6 O
12 CIOTTI Lucia PDC 5 O
19 KORKONXHELQOS Geldi VGP 1 |
14 DERIU Noemi VGP 4 |
Begin: 17:00 Airtemp.: -5 T
17:09 Wind: 0 m/sec

End:

Results - 300 m Junior F Men ( 2nd )
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WC Final Time

35,90
37,23
37,90
40,19
40,63
40,81
41,42
42,66
43,63
45,68
46,27
46,97
49,52

Referee: FAVARIN Lucia

Starter: CARTA Davide

WC Final Time

33,92
37,34
38,33
38,55
38,86
39,00
39,11
40,43
40,59
41,29
41,70
41,97
45,12
47,59

Referee: FAVARIN Lucia

10

Points

59,833
62,050
63,166
66,983
67,716
68,016
69,033
71,100
72,716
76,133
77,116
78,283
82,533

Points

56,533
62,233
63,883
64,250
64,766
65,000
65,183
67,383
67,650
68,816
69,500
69,950
75,200
79,316

Starter: VEDOVATO Gianclaudio

Behind

2,217
3,333
7,150
7,883
8,183
9,200
11,267
12,883
16,300
17,283
18,450
22,700

Behind

5,700
7,350
7,717
8,233
8,467
8,650
10,850
11,117
12,283
12,967
13,417
18,667
22,783

PB

PB

PB

PB
PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA

PB

PB

ITA
ITA
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10
11
12

13

Results - 300 m Junior E Men (2nd)

09-10.12.2017

Klobenstein/Collalbo

No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points

65 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 2 O 31,82 53,033

61 MAGNA Mario SGP 3 1 34,79 57,983

66 ZAZZARINI Filippo SCP 7 1 36,18 60,300

58 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA 6 | 36,85 61,416

62 MATURI Christian SGP 4 O 36,89 61,483

63 MORA lvan SCP 1 O 37,50 62,500

55 BERNARDI John CPP 3 O 37,56 62,600

54 AVI Alessandro CPP 2 1 37,60 62,666

57 CHIOGNA Manuel CPP 4 | 38,31 63,850

64 RUSNACIUC Maxim SGT 7 O 38,36 63,933

53 ANDREATTA Samuele SCP 5 O 39,36 65,600

60 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS 6 O 40,12 66,866

56 CARLIN Mattia VGP 1 1 41,96 69,933

59 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS 5 1 43,82 73,033

17:10 Airtemp.: -6 T Referee: FAVARIN Lucia

17:18 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: CARTA Davide

Results - 500 m Junior D Ladies (2nd )

No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points

32 SEGATA Melanie RS 4 | 47,10 47,100
112,27 (34,83)

26 ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP 3 O 48,73 48,730
112,88  (35,85)

33 THURNER Carmen RS 7 O 51,19 51,190
113,30  (37,89)

35 VIGL Maybritt RS 2 0 51,24 51,240
113,01 (38,23)

30 DOSSI Veronica SGT 6 O 51,33 51,330
112,87 (38,46)

34 VANETTI Martina H20 1 1 52,80 52,800
113,32 (39,48)

25 AMICONE Ginevra H20 6 | 55,99 55,990
113,63 (42,36)

28 CIOTTI Genny PDC 3 1 57,32 57,320
113,88 (43,44)

27 ASPESI Alice H20 5 O 58,27 58,270
113,87 (44,40)

31 GATTAMORTA Lara H20 7 1 1:01,86 61,860
11455  (47,31)

37 ZAFALON Eva PDC 4 O 1:02,35 62,350
115,09  (47,26)

29 COLETTI Lorena PDC 2 1 1:03,03 63,030
114,92 (48,11)

36 VILLANI Irene CPP 5 1 1:18,17 78,170
114,54 10363

Begin: 17:37 Airtemp.: -6 T Referee: FAVARIN Lucia
17:48 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: VEDOVATO Gianclaudio

End:

11

Behind

4,950
7,267
8,383
8,450
9,467
9,567
9,633
10,817
10,900
12,567
13,833
16,900
20,000

Behind

1,630
4,090
4,140
4,230
5,700
8,890
10,220
11,170
14,760
15,250
15,930

31,070

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA
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Results - 500 m Junior D Men ( 2nd )

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 69 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP 1 1 46,20 46,200
112,24 (33,96)
2 67 DE CARLI Manuel CPP 2 1 49,66 49,660 3,460
112,82 (36,84)
3 70 MARCON Luca PDC 3 1 53,28 53,280 7,080
11351 (39,77)
4 71 PEGHINI Federico CPP 2 O 58,10 58,100 11,900
114,25  (43,85)
5 68 DE CARLI Simone CPP 3 O 1:00,70 60,700 14,500
113,92 (46,78)
Begin: 17:49 Airtemp.: -7 T Referee: FAVARIN Lucia ITA
End: 17:53 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: CARTA Davide ITA

12
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RANKING AFTER 2 DISTANCE

Junior F Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance

100 M 300 M Points Diff.
1 9 ZAZZARINI Camilla SCP 14,12 (1) 38,38 (1) 134,566
2 6 MENEGATTI Alice SGT 14,56 (2) 40,09 (2 139,616 5,050
3 4 FRANCESCHINI Greta SKA 14,97 (4) 41,61 (4) 144,200 9,634
4 5 GATTAMORTA Lisa H20 15,47 (5) 40,12 (3) 144,216 9,650
5 8 XHEPA Ester SGT 14,91 (3) 41,83 (5) 144,266 9,700
6 1 CERATO Arianna SKA 16,13 (7) 46,40 (6) 157,983 23,417
7 2 FERRI Valentina SGT 16,10 (6) 46,55 (7) 158,083 23,517
8 3 FONTANELLA llaria PDC 16,44 (8) 47,50 (8) 161,366 26,800
9 7 PRADER Melanie RS 17,18 (9) 48,69 (9) 167,050 32,484

Junior F Men Ranking after 2 Distance

100 M 300 M Points Diff.
1 40 BERTOLDI Gabriele SCP 13,34 (1) 35,90 (1) 126,533
2 45 FRANZINELLI Gabriele SGT 14,11 (2) 37,23 (2) 132,600 6,067
3 47 GOTTARDI Lorenzo SCP 14,61 (3) 37,90 3) 136,216 9,683
4 52 PINAMONTI Thomas VGP 15,00 4) 40,81 (6) 143,016 16,483
5 43 CAMPION Noah RS 15,36 (6) 40,19 (4) 143,783 17,250
6 41 BERTOLDI Lorenzo SCP 15,34 (5) 41,42 (7) 145,733 19,200
7 42 BURGER Jonas RS 16,00 (10) 40,63 (5) 147,716 21,183
8 46 FURLAN Giannantonio SCP 15,69 (9) 43,63 (9) 151,166 24,633
9 48 IORIATTI Martino SCP 16,36 (13) 42,66 (8) 152,900 26,367
10 51 PASSERINI Filippo SKA 15,44 (7) 45,68 (10) 153,333 26,800
11 44 DE CARLI Matteo CPP 15,54 (8) 46,97 (12) 155,983 29,450
12 50 OSS Patrick VGP 16,08 (11) 46,27 (11) 157,516 30,983
13 49 NADALINI Simone SCP 16,29 (12) 49,52 (13) 163,983 37,450

Junior E Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance

100 M 300 M Points Diff.
1 15 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H20 13,38 (1) 33,92 (1) 123,433
2 18 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SKA 13,89 (2) 37,34 (2) 131,683 8,250
3 23 RATHIENS Laura RS 14,29 (3) 38,33 (3) 135,333 11,900
4 17 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 14,33 (4) 38,55 (4) 135,900 12,467
5 16 DOLZANI Aurora SCP 14,65 (5) 39,00 () 138,250 14,817
6 11 CERATO Alice SKA 14,74 (6) 39,11 (7) 138,883 15,450
7 10 BAUMGARTNER lIris Viktoria RS 14,96 (7) 38,86 (5) 139,566 16,133
8 21 MARGON Mirella VGP 15,29 (9) 40,43 (8) 143,833 20,400
9 24 TURRI Anna SCP 15,03 (8) 41,70 (11) 144,650 21,217
10 22 PINTARELLI Giada SCP 15,68 (12) 40,59 (9) 146,050 22,617
11 13 DANDREA Chiara SCP 15,56 (11) 41,29 (10) 146,616 23,183
12 12 CIOTTI Lucia PDC 15,50 (10) 41,97 (12) 147,450 24,017
13 19 KORKONXHELOS Geldi VGP 17,10 (14) 45,12 (13) 160,700 37,267
14 14 DERIU Noemi VGP 16,63 (13) 47,59 (14) 162,466 39,033

13
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65
61
66
58
62
63
55
54
57
64

60
56
59

32
26
35
30
34

28
27
33
31
37
29
36

69
67
70
71
68
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Klobenstein/Collalbo

Junior E Men Ranking after 2 Distance

100 M
12,77
13,42
13,92
13,79
13,96
14,30
14,28
14,29
14,26
14,27
14,55
15,41
14,92
15,87

Ranking after 2 Distance

300 M
29,17
30,55
31,46
31,85
33,51
34,11
35,52
35,41
41,17
38,60
38,76
39,18
34,54
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300 M
31,82
34,79
36,18
36,85
36,89
37,50
37,56
37,60
38,31
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38,36 (10)
39,36 (11)
40,12 (12)
41,96 (13)
43,82 (14)

500 M
47,10
48,73
51,24
51,33
52,80
55,99
57,32
58,27
51,19

M
@
4)
®)
(6)
@)
®)
9)
®

1:01,86 (10)
1:02,35 (11)
1:03,03 (12)
1:18,17 (13)

Junior D Men Ranking after 2 Distance

ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP
MAGNA Mario SGP
ZAZZARINI Filippo SCP
CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA
MATURI Christian SGP
MORA Ivan SCP
BERNARDI John CPP
AVI Alessandro CPP
CHIOGNA Manuel CPP
RUSNACIUC Maxim SGT
ANDREATTA Samuele SCP
DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS
CARLIN Mattia VGP
DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS

Junior D Ladies
SEGATA Melanie RS
ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP
VIGL Maybritt RS
DOSSI Veronica SGT
VANETTI Martina H20
AMICONE Ginevra H20
CIOTTI Genny PDC
ASPESI Alice H20
THURNER Carmen RS
GATTAMORTA Lara H20
ZAFALON Eva PDC
COLETTI Lorena PDC
VILLANI Irene CPP
LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP
DE CARLI Manuel CPP
MARCON Luca PDC
PEGHINI Federico CPP
DE CARLI Simone CPP

300 M
29,24
30,83
33,54
35,42
35,88

@
@
©)
4)
®)

14

500 M
46,20
49,66
53,28
58,10
1:00,70

@
@)
(©)
4)
®)

Points
116,883
125,083
129,900
130,366
131,283
134,000
134,000
134,116
135,150
135,283
138,350
143,916
144,533
152,383

Points

95,716

99,646
103,673
104,413
108,650
112,840
116,520
117,286
119,806
126,193
126,950
128,330
135,736

Points

94,933
101,043
109,180
117,133
120,500

Diff.

8,200
13,017
13,483
14,400
17,117
17,117
17,233
18,267
18,400
21,467
27,033
27,650
35,500

Diff.

3,930

7,957

8,697
12,934
17,124
20,804
21,570
24,090
30,477
31,234
32,614
40,020

Diff.

6,110
14,247
22,200
25,567



,2°PRIMI SPRINT 2017/18“

09-10.12.2017

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo
RESULTS 2° DAY

Results - 300 m Junior F Ladies ( 3rd)

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points
1 9 ZAZZARINI Camilla SCP 5 1 36,19 60,316
2 6 MENEGATTI Alice SGT 5 O 39,03 65,050
3 5 GATTAMORTA Lisa H20 3 1 39,27 65,450
4 4 FRANCESCHINI Greta SKA 4 | 40,28 67,133
5 8 XHEPA Ester SGT 4 O 40,60 67,666
6 1 CERATO Arianna SKA 3 O 45,18 75,300
7 2 FERRI Valentina SGT 2 1 46,44 77,400
8 3 FONTANELLA llaria PDC 2 O 47,03 78,383
9 7 PRADER Melanie RS 1 O 47,30 78,833

Begin: 09:32 Airtemp.: -7 T Referee: FAVARIN Lucia

End: 09:39 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: VEDOVATO Gianclaudio

Results - 300 m Junior F Men ( 3rd )

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points
1 45 FRANZINELLI Gabriele SGT 7 1 36,48 60,800
2 47 GOTTARDI Lorenzo SCP 6 O 37,92 63,200
3 43 CAMPION Noah RS 5 O 38,90 64,833
4 52 PINAMONTI Thomas VGP 6 | 39,31 65,516
5 42 BURGER Jonas RS 3 O 41,35 68,916
6 51 PASSERINI Filippo SKA 4 | 41,79 69,650
7 48 IORIATTI Martino SCP 5 1 42,29 70,483
8 46 FURLAN Giannantonio SCP 2 O 43,58 72,633
9 50 OSS Patrick VGP 2 1 45,82 76,366
10 41 BERTOLDI Lorenzo SCP 4 O 46,90 78,166
11 49 NADALINI Simone SCP 1 O 47,43 79,050

40 BERTOLDI Gabriele SCP 7 O
Begin: 09:39 Airtemp.. -7 T Referee: FAVARIN Lucia
End: 09:50 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: CARTA Davide

15

Behind

4,734
5,134
6,817
7,350
14,984
17,084
18,067
18,517

Behind

2,400
4,033
4,716
8,116
8,850
9,683
11,833
15,566
17,366
18,250

PB
PB
PB
PB
PB

PB
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ITA
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PB
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DQ
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,2°PRIMI SPRINT 2017/18“

09-10.12.2017

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Results - 300 m Junior E Ladies (3rd)

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points
1 15 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H20 7 | 33,59 55,983
2 18 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SKA 7 O 36,32 60,533
3 23 RATHIENS Laura RS 6 | 36,77 61,283
4 16 DOLZANI Aurora SCP 6 O 37,13 61,883
5 17 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 5 | 37,55 62,583
6 11 CERATO Alice SKA 5 O 38,01 63,350
7 13 DANDREA Chiara SCP 3 O 38,59 64,316
8 10 BAUMGARTNER Iris Viktoria RS 4 | 38,95 64,916
9 21 MARGON Mirella VGP 3 | 39,45 65,750
10 22 PINTARELLI Giada SCP 4 O 39,95 66,583
11 12 CIOTTI Lucia PDC 1 | 40,16 66,933
12 24 TURRI Anna SCP 2 | 40,45 67,416
13 19 KORKONXHELOS Geldi VGP 2 O 43,35 72,250
14 14 DERIU Noemi VGP 1 O 45,49 75,816

Begin: 09:51 Airtemp.: -6 T Referee: FAVARIN Lucia

End: 09:58 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: VEDOVATO Gianclaudio

Results - 300 m Junior E Men (3rd)

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points
1 65 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 7 | 30,90 51,500
2 61 MAGNA Mario SGP 7 O 33,40 55,666
3 62 MATURI Christian SGP 6 | 35,67 59,450
4 66 ZAZZARINI Filippo SCP 6 O 35,98 59,966
5 55 BERNARDI John CPP 4 | 36,03 60,050
6 64 RUSNACIUC Maxim SGT 3 1 36,05 60,083
7 58 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA 5 O 36,19 60,316
8 54 AVI Alessandro CPP 4 O 36,21 60,350
9 57 CHIOGNA Manuel CPP 3 O 36,50 60,833
10 63 MORA lvan SCP 5 1 36,65 61,083
11 53 ANDREATTA Samuele SCP 2 | 36,82 61,366
12 60 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS 1 | 38,77 64,616
13 59 DzZUDZEVIC Hamza RS 1 O 41,79 69,650

56 CARLIN Mattia VGP 2 O
Begin: 09:59 Airtemp.: -5 T Referee: FAVARIN Lucia
End: 10:07 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: CARTA Davide

16

Behind

4,550
5,300
5,900
6,600
7,367
8,333
8,933
9,767
10,600
10,950
11,433
16,267
19,833

Behind

4,166
7,950
8,466
8,550
8,583
8,816
8,850
9,333
9,583
9,866
13,116
18,150

PB
PB
PB
PB
PB
PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA

PB
PB
PB

PB

PB

PB

-DNS
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End:
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32
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Results - 300 m Junior D Ladies ( 3rd)

Competitor
SEGATA Melanie
ANDREATTA Vanessa
DOSSI Veronica
THURNER Carmen
VIGL Maybritt
VANETTI Martina
AMICONE Ginevra
ASPESI Alice
CIOTTI Genny
VILLANI Irene
ZAFALON Eva
GATTAMORTA Lara
COLETTI Lorena

10:08 Airtemp.: -5 T

10:16

No
69
70
71

Results - 300 m Junior D Men ( 3rd)

Competitor
LOREGGIA Alessandro
MARCON Luca
PEGHINI Federico

10:17  Airtemp.: -5 T

10:18

Wind:

Wind:

09-10.12.2017

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Club
RS

SCP
SGT
RS

RS

H20
H20
H20
PDC
CPP
PDC
H20
PDC

Pair 1/0

NWNREADMITOO WU NN

O0-00-00———-0

WC Final Time
29,08
30,13
30,62
31,18
31,27
32,78
33,24
34,26
34,60
35,10
37,23
37,32
38,52

Referee: FAVARIN Lucia

0 m/sec

WC Final Time
28,82
32,51
34,70

Referee: FAVARIN Lucia

Club  Pair I/O

CPP 2 O

PDC 1 O

CPP 2 |
0 m/sec

17

Starter: CARTA Davide

Points

48,466
50,216
51,033
51,966
52,116
54,633
55,400
57,100
57,666
58,500
62,050
62,200
64,200

Starter: VEDOVATO Gianclaudio

Points

48,033
54,183
57,833

Behind

1,750
2,567
3,500
3,650
6,167
6,934
8,634
9,200
10,034
13,584
13,734
15,734

Behind

6,150
9,800

PB
PB

PB
PB

PB

PB
PB

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA



,2°PRIMI SPRINT 2017/18“

09-10.12.2017

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

RANKING AFTER 3 DISTANCE

Junior F Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance

100 M 300 M 300 M Points Diff.
1 9 ZAZZARINI Camilla ScP 14,12 (1) 38,38 (1) 36,19 (1) 194,882
2 6 MENEGATTI Alice SGT 1456 (2) 40,09 (2) 39,03 (2) 204,666 9,784
3 5 GATTAMORTA Lisa H20 1547 (5) 40,12 (3) 39,27 (3) 209,666 14,784
4 4 FRANCESCHINI Greta SKA 1497 @) 4161 (@) 40,28 (4) 211,333 16,451
5 8 XHEPA Ester SGT 1491 (3) 41,83 (5 40,60 (5) 211,932 17,050
6 1 CERATO Arianna SKA 16,13 (7) 46,40 (6) 4518 (6) 233,283 38,401
7 2 FERRI Valentina SGT 16,10 (6) 46,55 (7) 46,44 (7) 235483 40,601
8 3 FONTANELLA llaria PDC 16,44 (8 47,50 (8) 47,03 (8) 239,749 44,867
9 7 PRADER Melanie RS 17,18 (9) 48,69 (9) 47,30 (9) 245883 51,001

Junior F Men Ranking after 3 Distance

100 M 300 M 300 M Points Diff.
1 45 FRANZINELLI Gabriele SGT 14,11 (2) 37,23 (2) 36,48 (1) 193,400

2 47 GOTTARDI Lorenzo SCP 14,61 (3) 37,90 (3) 37,92 (2) 199,416 6,016
3 52 PINAMONTI Thomas VGP 15,00 (4) 40,81 (6) 39,31 (4 208,532 15,132
4 43 CAMPION Noah RS 15,36 (6) 40,19 (4) 38,90 (3) 208,616 15,216
5 42 BURGER Jonas RS 16,00 (10) 40,63 (5) 41,35 (5) 216,632 23,232
6 51 PASSERINI Filippo SKA 15,44 (7) 45,68 (10) 41,79 (6) 222,983 29,583
7 48 IORIATTI Martino SCP 16,36 (13) 42,66 (8) 42,29 (7) 223,383 29,983
8 46 FURLAN Giannantonio SCP 15,69 (9) 43,63 (9) 43,58 (8 223,799 30,399
9 41 BERTOLDI Lorenzo SCP 15,34 (5) 41,42 (7) 46,90 (10) 223,899 30,499
10 50 OSS Patrick VGP 16,08 (11) 46,27 (11) 4582 (9) 233,882 40,482
11 49 NADALINI Simone SCP 16,29 (12) 49,52 (13) 47,43 (11) 243,033 49,633

40 BERTOLDI Gabriele SCP 13,34 (1) 35,90 (1) DQ

44 DE CARLI Matteo CPP 15,54 (8) 46,97 (12) DNS

Junior E Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance
100 M 300 M 300 M Points Diff.

1 15 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H20 13,38 (1) 33,92 (1) 3359 (1) 179,416

2 18 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SKA 13,89 (2) 37,34 (2) 36,32 (2) 192,216 12,800
3 23 RATHIENS Laura RS 14,29 (3) 38,33 (3) 36,77 (3) 196,616 17,200
4 17 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 14,33 (4) 38,55 (4) 37,55 (5) 198,483 19,067
5 16 DOLZANI Aurora SCP 14,65 (5) 39,00 (6) 37,13 (4 200,133 20,717
6 11 CERATO Alice SKA 14,74 (6) 39,11 (7) 38,01 (6) 202,233 22,817
7 10 BAUMGARTNER lIris Viktoria RS 14,96 (7) 38,86 (5) 38,95 (8 204,482 25,066
8 21 MARGON Mirella VGP 15,29 (9) 40,43 (8) 39,45 (9) 209,583 30,167
9 13 DANDREA Chiara SCP 15,56 (11) 41,29 (10) 38,59 (7) 210,932 31,516
10 24 TURRI Anna SCP 15,03 (8) 41,70 (11) 40,45 (12) 212,066 32,650
11 22 PINTARELLI Giada SCP 15,68 (12) 40,59 (9) 39,95 (100 212,633 33,217
12 12 CIOTTI Lucia PDC 15,50 (10) 41,97 (12) 40,16 (11) 214,383 34,967
13 19 KORKONXHELOS Geldi VGP 17,10 (14) 45,12 (13) 43,35 (13) 232,950 53,534
14 14 DERIU Noemi VGP 16,63 (13) 47,59 (14) 45,49 (14) 238,282 58,866

18
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,2°PRIMI SPRINT 2017/18“

Klobenstein/Collalbo

09-10.12.2017

Junior E Men Ranking after 3 Distance

ZAMPEDRI Daniele
MAGNA Mario
ZAZZARINI Filippo
CRAMEROTTI Elia
MATURI Christian
BERNARDI John
AVI Alessandro
MORA Ivan
RUSNACIUC Maxim
CHIOGNA Manuel
ANDREATTA Samuele
DZUDZEVIC Hasan
DZUDZEVIC Hamza
CARLIN Mattia

SCP
SGP
SCP
SKA
SGP
CPP
CPP
SCP
SGT
CPP
SCP
RS
RS
VGP

100 M 300 M 300 M

12,77 () 31,82 (1) 30,90 (1)
13,42 (2) 34,79 (2) 33,40 (2)
13,92 (4) 36,18 (3) 35,98 (4)
13,79 (3) 36,85 (4) 36,19 (7)
13,96 (5) 36,89 (5) 35,67 (3)
14,28 (8) 37,56 (7) 36,03 (5)
14,29 (9) 37,60 (8) 36,21 (8)
14,30 (10) 37,50 (6) 36,65 (10)
14,27 (7) 38,36 (10) 36,05 (6)
14,26 (6) 38,31 (9) 36,50 (9)
14,55 (11) 39,36 (11) 36,82 (11)
1541 13) 40,12 (12) 38,77 (12)
15,87 (14) 43,82 (14) 41,79 (13)
14,92 (12) 41,96 (13) DNS

Junior D Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance

SEGATA Melanie
ANDREATTA Vanessa
DOSSI Veronica
VIGL Maybritt
VANETTI Martina
AMICONE Ginevra
THURNER Carmen
CIOTTI Genny
ASPESI Alice
GATTAMORTA Lara
ZAFALON Eva
COLETTI Lorena
VILLANI Irene

RS
SCP
SGT

RS
H20
H20

RS
PDC
H20
H20
PDC
PDC
CPP

300 M 500 M 300 M

29,17 (1) 47,10 (1) 29,08 (1)
3055 (2) 48,73 (2) 30,13 (2)
31,85 (4) 51,33 (5) 30,62 (3)
31,46 (3) 51,24 (4) 31,27 (5)
33,51 (5) 52,80 (6) 32,78 (6)
34,11 (6) 55,99 (7) 33,24 (7)
41,17 (13) 51,19 (3) 31,18 (4)
35,52 (9) 57,32 (8) 34,60 (9)
35,41 (8) 58,27 (9) 34,26  (8)
38,60 (10)  1:01,86 (10) 37,32 (12)
38,76 (11)  1:02,35 (11) 37,23 (11)
39,18 (12)  1:03,03 (12) 38,52 (13)
3454 (7) 1:18,17 (13) 35,10 (10)

Junior D Men Ranking after 3 Distance

LOREGGIA Alessandro
MARCON Luca
PEGHINI Federico

DE CARLI Manuel

DE CARLI Simone

CPP
PDC
CPP
CPP
CPP

300 M 500 M 300 M
20,24 (1) 46,20 (1) 28,82 (1)
33,54 (3) 53,28 (3) 32,51 (2)
35,42 (4) 58,10 (4) 34,70 (3)
30,83 (2) 49,66 (2) DNS
35,88 (5) 1:.00,70 (5) DNS

19

Points
168,383
180,749
189,866
190,682
190,733
194,050
194,466
195,083
195,366
195,983
199,716
208,532
222,033

Points
144,182
149,862
155,446
155,789
163,283
168,240
171,772
174,186
174,386
188,393
189,000
192,530
194,236

Points
142,966
163,363
174,966

Diff.

12,366
21,483
22,299
22,350
25,667
26,083
26,700
26,983
27,600
31,333
40,149
53,650

Diff.

5,680
11,264
11,607
19,101
24,058
27,590
30,004
30,204
44,211
44,818
48,348
50,054

Diff.

20,397
32,000



,2°PRIMI SPRINT 2017/18“

09-10.12.2017

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Results - 500 m Junior F Ladies ( 4th)

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points
1 9 ZAZZARINI Camilla SCP 5 1 1:02,08 62,080
114,71 (47,37)
2 5 GATTAMORTA Lisa H20 4 | 1:06,17 66,170
115,59  (50,58)
3 4 FRANCESCHINI Greta SKA 4 O 1:08,20 68,200
115,46 (52,74)
4 8 XHEPA Ester SGT 3 1 1:10,00 70,000
115,47 (54,53)
5 6 MENEGATTI Alice SGT 5 O 1:13,86 73,860
115,14 (58,72)
6 7 PRADER Melanie RS 1 1 1:15,98 75,980
117,44 (58,54)
7 1 CERATO Arianna SKA 3 O 1:16,53 76,530
16,15 10038
8 2 FERRI Valentina SGT 2 1 1:19,75 79,750
117,04 10271
9 3 FONTANELLA llaria PDC 2 0 1:22,58 82,580
116,90 10568
Begin: 10:37 Airtemp.: -4 T Referee: FAVARIN Lucia
End: 10:46 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: VEDOVATO Gianclaudio

Results - 500 m Junior F Men ( 4th)

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points

1 40 BERTOLDI Gabriele SCP 2 1 1:00,51 60,510
113,92 (46,59)

2 45 FRANZINELLI Gabriele SGT 6 | 1:01,10 61,100
114,19 (46,91)

3 47 GOTTARDI Lorenzo SCP 6 O 1:04,15 64,150
114,35 (49,80)

4 43 CAMPION Noah RS 4 | 1:05,91 65,910
115,31 (50,60)

5 52 PINAMONTI Thomas VGP 5 1 1:07,30 67,300
114,81 (52,49)

6 41 BERTOLDI Lorenzo SCP 2 0 1:07,90 67,900
115,32 (52,58)

7 42 BURGER Jonas RS 4 O 1:08,43 68,430
116,00  (52,43)

8 51 PASSERINI Filippo SKA 3 O 1:12,80 72,800
116,10  (56,70)

9 46 FURLAN Giannantonio SCP 3 1 1:13,54 73,540
116,50  (57,04)

48 IORIATTI Martino SCP 5 O 1:13,54 73,540
115,95  (57,59)

11 50 OSS Patrick VGP 1 1 1:17,11 77,110
16,18 10093

12 49 NADALINI Simone SCP 1 O 1:19,10 79,100
16,09 10301

Begin: 10:47 Airtemp.: -4 T Referee: FAVARIN Lucia
End: 10:57 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: CARTA Davide

20

Behind

4,090
6,120
7,920
11,780
13,900
14,450
17,670

20,500

Behind

0,590
3,640
5,400
6,790
7,390
7,920
12,290
13,030
13,030
16,600

18,590

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA
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Rank

10

11

12

13

14

No
15

18

23

11

16

10

17

22

13

24

21

12

19

14

Results - 500 m Junior E Ladies ( 4th)

09-10.12.2017

Klobenstein/Collalbo

WC Final Time
56,92

1:00,89
1:01,75
1:02,55
1:03,01
1:03,95
1:04,49
1:05,26
1:05,82
1:06,92
1:07,07
1:08,58
1:13,70

1:15,60

Referee: FAVARIN Lucia

Competitor Club  Pair I/O
DI CATERINO Zoeyra H20 7 1
114,03 (42,89)
FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SKA 7 O
114,78 (46,11)
RATHIENS Laura RS 6 |
114,38 (47,37)
CERATO Alice SKA 4 |
114,65  (47,90)
DOLZANI Aurora SCP 5 O
114,48 (48,53)
BAUMGARTNER lIris Viktoria RS 5 1
115,25  (48,70)
DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 6 O
114,55  (49,94)
PINTARELLI Giada SCP 3 1
115,33 (49,93)
DANDREA Chiara SCP 3 O
115,30  (50,52)
TURRI Anna SCP 2 1
115,27 (51,65)
MARGON Mirella VGP 4 O
114,65  (52,42)
CIOTTI Lucia PDC 2 O
115,99 (52,59)
KORKONXHELOS Geldi VGP 1 1
116,42 (57,28)
DERIU Noemi VGP 1 O
117,26 (58,34)
Begin: 10:58 Airtemp.: -5 T
Wind: O m/sec

End:

11:09

Points
56,920

60,890
61,750
62,550
63,010
63,950
64,490
65,260
65,820
66,920
67,070
68,580
73,700

75,600

Starter: VEDOVATO Gianclaudio

21

Behind

3,970
4,830
5,630
6,090
7,030
7,570
8,340
8,900
10,000
10,150
11,660
16,780

18,680

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA



RITTEN SPORT

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

No
65

61

62

66

58

64

55

63

54

53

60

57

59

56

Results - 500 m Junior E Men ( 4th)

Competitor

ZAMPEDRI Daniele
112,89 (37,72)
MAGNA Mario
113,45  (43,04)
MATURI Christian
114,60  (44,07)
ZAZZARINI Filippo
114,26 (44,95)
CRAMEROTTI Elia
114,00  (45,45)
RUSNACIUC Maxim
114,50  (45,29)
BERNARDI John
114,62 (45,48)
MORA Ivan

114,65  (45,83)
AVI Alessandro
:14,88  (45,67)
ANDREATTA Samuele
114,55  (48,29)
DZUDZEVIC Hasan
115,23 (48,08)
CHIOGNA Manuel
114,41 (49,18)
DZUDZEVIC Hamza
115,75 (52,36)
CARLIN Mattia
115,47 (54,43)

Begin: 11:25 Airtemp.: -4 T
11:37

End:

Wind: 0

09-10.12.2017

Klobenstein/Collalbo

,2°PRIMI SPRINT 2017/18“

WC Final Time
50,61

56,49
58,67
59,21
59,45
59,79
1:00,10
1:00,48
1:00,55
1:02,84
1:03,31
1:03,59
1:08,11

1:09,90

Referee: FAVARIN Lucia

Club  Pair 1/0
SCP 7 |
SGP 7 O
SGP 5 O
SCP 6 |
SKA 6 O
SGT 3 O
CPP 4 |
scP 5 |
CPP 4 O
SCP 2 |
RS 2 O
CPP 3 |
RS 1 O
VGP 1 |
m/sec

22

Starter: CARTA Davide

Points
50,610

56,490
58,670
59,210
59,450
59,790
60,100
60,480
60,550
62,840
63,310
63,590
68,110

69,900

Behind

5,880
8,060
8,600
8,840
9,180
9,490
9,870
9,940
12,230
12,700
12,980
17,500

19,290

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA
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Rank

10
11
12

13

Begin:
End:

Rank

Begin:
End:

No
32

26

35

30

33

34

25

28

27

36

37

31

29

Results - 500 m Junior D Ladies ( 4th)

Competitor

SEGATA Melanie
112,57 (34,97)
ANDREATTA Vanessa
112,87 (35,90)
VIGL Maybritt
112,98 (37,49)
DOSSI Veronica
113,00 (37,52)
THURNER Carmen
11350 (37,61)
VANETTI Martina
114,02 (39,10)
AMICONE Ginevra
113,73 (41,49)
CIOTTI Genny
114,09 (43,01)
ASPESI Alice
114,26 (43,80)
VILLANI Irene
114,93 (44,04)
ZAFALON Eva
11541 (45,99)
GATTAMORTA Lara
115,05  (46,54)
COLETTI Lorena
115,22 (46,77)

11:38 Airtemp.: -4 T

11:48

No
69

70

71

Results - 500 m Junior D Men ( 4th)

Competitor
LOREGGIA Alessandro
112,48 (34,50)
MARCON Luca

113,59 (39,20)
PEGHINI Federico
14,61 (43,41)

11:49 Airtemp.: -3 T

11:51

Wind:

Wind:

09-10.12.2017

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Club  Pair I/O

RS 7
SCP 7
RS 5
SGT 6
RS 4
H20 6
H20 5
PDC 4
H20 3
CPP 1
PDC 2
H20 3
PDC 2

0]

o

0]

WC Final Time
47,54

48,77
50,47
50,52
51,11
53,12
55,22
57,10
58,06
58,97
1:01,40
1:01,59

1:01,99

Referee: FAVARIN Lucia
Starter: VEDOVATO Gianclaudio

0 m/sec

Club  Pair I/O

CPP 2
PDC 1
CPP 2

0]

O

WC Final Time
46,98

52,79

58,02

Referee: FAVARIN Lucia
Starter: CARTA Davide

0 m/sec

23

Points
47,540

48,770
50,470
50,520
51,110
53,120
55,220
57,100
58,060
58,970
61,400
61,590

61,990

Points
46,980

52,790

58,020

Behind

1,230
2,930
2,980
3,570
5,580
7,680
9,560
10,520
11,430
13,860
14,050

14,450

Behind

5,810

11,040

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA

PB

PB

ITA
ITA
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Klobenstein/Collalbo

FINAL RESULTS AFTER 4 DISTANCE

Junior F Ladies Final Ranking after 4 Distance

ZAZZARINI Camilla
GATTAMORTA Lisa
MENEGATTI Alice
FRANCESCHINI Greta
XHEPA Ester
CERATO Arianna
FERRI Valentina
PRADER Melanie
FONTANELLA llaria

SCP
H20
SGT
SKA
SGT
SKA
SGT
RS
PDC

100 M

14,12 (1)
15,47 (5)
14,56 (2)
14,97 (4)
14,91 (3)
16,13 (7)
16,10 (6)
17,18 (9)
16,44 (8)

300 M

38,38 (1)
40,12 (3)
40,09 (2)
41,61 (4)
41,83 (5)
46,40 (6)
46,55 (7)
48,69 (9)
47,50 (8)

300 M

36,19 (1)
39,27 (3)
39,03 (2)
40,28 (4)
40,60 (5)
45,18 (6)
46,44 (7)
47,30 (9)
47,03 (8)

500 M

1:02,08 (1)
1:06,17 (2)
1:13,86 (5)
1:08,20 (3)
1:10,00 (4)
1:16,53 (7)
1:19,75 (8)
1:15,98 (6)
1:22,58 (9)

Junior F Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

FRANZINELLI Gabriele
GOTTARDI Lorenzo
CAMPION Noah
PINAMONTI Thomas
BURGER Jonas
BERTOLDI Lorenzo
PASSERINI Filippo
IORIATTI Martino
FURLAN Giannantonio
OSS Patrick
NADALINI Simone

DE CARLI Matteo
BERTOLDI Gabriele

SGT
SCP
RS
VGP
RS
SCP
SKA
SCP
SCP
VGP
SCP
CPP
SCP

100 M

14,11 (2)
14,61 (3)
15,36 (6)
15,00 (4)
16,00 (10)
15,34 (5)
15,44 (7)
16,36 (13)
15,69 (9)
16,08 (11)
16,29 (12)
15,54 (8)
13,34 (1)

300 M

37,23 (2)
37,90 (3)
40,19 (4)
40,81 (6)
40,63 (5)
41,42 (7)
45,68 (10)
42,66 (8)
43,63 (9)
46,27 (11)
49,52 (13)
46,97 (12)
35,90 (1)

300 M

36,48 (1)
37,92 (2)
38,90 (3)
39,31 (4)
41,35 (5)
46,90 (10)
41,79 (6)
42,29 (7)
43,58 (8)
45,82 (9)
47,43 (11)
DNS

DQ

500 M

1:01,10 (2)
1:04,15 (3)
1:05,91 (4)
1:07,30 (5)
1:08,43 (7)
1:07,90 (6)
1:12,80 (8)
1:13,54 (9)
1:13,54 (9)
1:17,11 (11)
1:19,10 (12)

1:00,51 (1)

Junior E Ladies Final Ranking after 4 Distance

DI CATERINO Zoeyra
FRANCESCHINI Giorgia
RATHIENS Laura
DZUDZEVIC Zada
DOLZANI Aurora
CERATO Alice
BAUMGARTNER lIris Viktoria
MARGON Mirella
DANDREA Chiara
PINTARELLI Giada
TURRI Anna

CIOTTI Lucia
KORKONXHELQOS Geldi
DERIU Noemi

H20
SKA
RS
RS
SCP
SKA
RS
VGP
SCP
SCP
SCP
PDC
VGP
VGP

100 M

13,38 (1)
13,89 (2)
14,29 (3)
14,33 (4)
14,65 (5)
14,74 (6)
14,96 (7)
15,29 (9)
15,56 (11)
15,68 (12)
15,03 (8)
15,50 (10)
17,10 (14)
16,63 (13)

300 M

33,92 (1)
37,34 (2)
38,33 (3)
38,55 (4)
39,00 (6)
39,11 (7)
38,86 (5)
40,43 (8)
41,29 (10)
40,59 (9)
41,70 (11)
41,97 (12)
45,12 (13)
47,59 (14)

24

300 M

33,59 (1)
36,32 (2)
36,77 (3)
37,55 (5)
37,13 (4)
38,01 (6)
38,95 (8)
39,45 (9)
38,59 (7)
39,95 (10)
40,45 (12)
40,16 (11)
43,35 (13)
45,49 (14)

500 M

56,92 (1)
1:00,89 (2)
1:01,75 (3)
1:04,49 (7)
1:03,01 (5)
1:02,55 (4)
1:03,95 (6)
1:07,07 (11)
1:05,82 (9)
1:05,26 (8)
1:06,92 (10)
1:08,58 (12)
1:13,70 (13)
1:15,60 (14)

Points

256,962
275,836
278,526
279,533
281,932
309,813
315,233
321,863
322,329

Points

254,500
263,566
274,526
275,832
285,062
291,799
295,783
296,923
297,339
310,992
322,133
155,983
187,043

Points

236,336
253,106
258,366
262,973
263,143
264,783
268,432
276,653
276,752
277,893
278,986
282,963
306,650
313,882

Diff.

18,874
21,564
22,571
24,970
52,851
58,271
64,901
65,367

Diff.

9,066
20,026
21,332
30,562
37,299
41,283
42,423
42,839
56,492
67,633

Diff.

16,770
22,030
26,637
26,807
28,447
32,096
40,317
40,416
41,557
42,650
46,627
70,314
77,546
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Junior E Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

ZAMPEDRI Daniele
MAGNA Mario
ZAZZARINI Filippo
MATURI Christian
CRAMEROTTI Elia
BERNARDI John
AVI Alessandro
RUSNACIUC Maxim
MORA Ivan
CHIOGNA Manuel
ANDREATTA Samuele
DZUDZEVIC Hasan
DZUDZEVIC Hamza
CARLIN Mattia

O©CoOoO~NOUAWNPE

Il e
WN RO

Junior D Ladies

SEGATA Melanie
ANDREATTA Vanessa
DOSSI Veronica
VIGL Mayhbritt
VANETTI Martina
THURNER Carmen
AMICONE Ginevra
CIOTTI Genny
ASPESI Alice
GATTAMORTA Lara
ZAFALON Eva
VILLANI Irene
COLETTI Lorena

O©CoO~NOUAWNPE

I e
WN RO

SCP
SGP
SCP
SGP
SKA
CPP
CPP
SGT
SCP
CPP
SCP
RS
RS
VGP

RS
SCP
SGT

H20
RS
H20
PDC
H20
H20
PDC
CPP
PDC

100 M

12,77 (1)
13,42 (2)
13,92 (4)
13,96 (5)
13,79 (3)
14,28 (8)
14,29 (9)
14,27 (7)
14,30 (10)
14,26 (6)
14,55 (11)
15,41 (13)
15,87 (14)
14,92 (12)

300 M

29,17 (1)
30,55 (2)
31,85 (4)
31,46 (3)
33,51 (5)
41,17 (13)
34,11 (6)
35,52 (9)
35,41 (8)
38,60 (10)
38,76 (11)
34,54 (7)
39,18 (12)

300 M

31,82 (1)
34,79 (2)
36,18 (3)
36,89 (5)
36,85 (4)
37,56 (7)
37,60 (8)
38,36 (10)
37,50 (6)
38,31 (9)
39,36 (11)
40,12 (12)
43,82 (14)
41,96 (13)

500 M

47,10 (1)
48,73 (2)
51,33 (5)
51,24 (4)
52,80 (6)
51,19 (3)
55,99 (7)
57,32 (8)
58,27 (9)
1:01,86 (10)
1:02,35 (11)
1:18,17 (13)
1:03,03 (12)

300 M

30,90 (1)
33,40 (2)
35,98 (4)
35,67 (3)
36,19 (7)
36,03 (5)
36,21 (8)
36,05 (6)
36,65 (10)
36,50 (9)
36,82 (11)
38,77 (12)
41,79 (13)
DNS

300 M

29,08 (1)
30,13 (2)
30,62 (3)
31,27 (5)
32,78 (6)
31,18 (4)
33,24 (7)
34,60 (9)
34,26 (8)
37,32 (12)
37,23 (11)
35,10 (10)
38,52 (13)

500 M

50,61 (1)
56,49 (2)
59,21 (4)
58,67 (3)
59,45 (5)
1:00,10 (7)
1:00,55 (9)
59,79 (6)
1:00,48 (8)
1:03,59 (12)
1:02,84 (10)
1:03,31 (11)
1:08,11 (13)
1:09,90 (14)

Final Ranking after 4 Distance

500 M

47,54 (1)
48,77 (2)
50,52 (4)
50,47 (3)
53,12 (6)
51,11 (5)
55,22 (7)
57,10 (8)
58,06 (9)
1:01,59 (12)
1:01,40 (11)
58,97 (10)
1:01,99 (13)

Junior D Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

1 LOREGGIA Alessandro
2 MARCON Luca
3 PEGHINI Federico

DE CARLI Manuel

DE CARLI Simone

Chief Referee

FAVARIN Lucia

CPP
PDC
CPP
CPP
CPP

300 M

29,24 (1)
33,54 (3)
35,42 (4)
30,83 (2)
35,88 (5)

500 M

46,20 (1)
53,28 (3)
58,10 (4)
49,66 (2)
1:00,70 (5)

25

300 M

28,82 (1)
32,51 (2)
34,70 (3)
DNS
DNS

500 M
46,98 (1)
52,79 (2)
58,02 (3)

Points

218,993
237,239
249,076
249,403
250,132
254,150
255,016
255,156
255,563
259,573
262,556
271,842
290,143
214,433

Points

191,722
198,632
205,966
206,259
216,403
222,882
223,460
231,286
232,446
249,983
250,400
253,206
254,520

Points

189,946
216,153
232,986
101,043
120,500

Diff.

18,246
30,083
30,410
31,139
35,157
36,023
36,163
36,570
40,580
43,563
52,849
71,150

Diff.

6,910
14,244
14,537
24,681
31,160
31,738
39,564
40,724
58,261
58,678
61,484
62,798

Diff.

26,207
43,040



Q

RITTEN SPORT

35. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

14-15.01.2017,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

CLUB CLASSIFICATION

Rank | Club Junior E Lady | Junior E Men |Junior F Lady | Junior F Men | Total Points
1 Sporting Club Pergine A.s.d. 29 52 25 50 156
2 Ritten Sport A.s.d. 37 7 8 26 78
3 ASD Skating Trento 30 11 23 9 73
4 Sportivi Ghiaccio Trento A.s.d. 8 35 25 68
5 H20 Varese A.s.d. 25 20 45
6 Sporting Ghiaccio Pinzolo - Velocita A.s.d. 33 33
7 Velocisti Ghiaccio Pergine A.s.d. 13 19 32
8 Circolo Pattinatori Pine A.s.d. 25 0 25
9 Unione Sportiva Ghiaccio Pieve Di Cadore 4 7 11

Total Points 138 136 118 129 521
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»2°PRIMI SPRINT 2017/18"
09-10.12.2017

RITTE N SPO RT Klobenstein/Collalbo

RECORD DECLARATION

Mrs. FAVARIN Lucia chief referee of the competition 2°PRIMI SPRINT 2017/18 held at the ICE
RINK RITTEN, Collalbo, Italy on 09.12.2017 to 10.12.2017 hereby declares, the following
records.

PERSONAL RECORD 100M 22
PERSONAL RECORD 300M 54
PERSONAL RECORD S500M S7

TOTAL
133 PERSONAL RECORD

Electronic Time keeping with: Alge Timining TdC 4000

Chief Referee Starter

FAVARIN Lucia VEDOVATO Gianclaudio

CARTA Davide
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